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CENTRAIi APMINISTRATIVS TRIBUNAL, JA3ALPUR BENCH, JABAIjPUR

Original Application No« 688 o£ 2003

tM s  the day o f 2004

Hon*ble Hr«M*P*Slagh, Vice Chairman 
HDn'ble Mr. A«K«Bhatnagar* Judicial Member

B ^ u la l  Badhaullya* aged about 60 
years s/o  Late Shri Ram Kripal Badhaullya. 
MPA(General Pitter/Mech) retired Highly 
SldLlled Grade-I, r/ o  c/ o  Salnl Provision 
Near Pish Market, Rannjhl, Jabalpur(HP) a p p lic a n t

(Bty Advocate - Shri S.Nagu)

1 .

2 .
3 .

VERSUS

Uhlon of India*
Through Ministry of Defence, South 
Block, New Delhi*

Controller of Defence Account,(funds) 
Meerut Cantt#

Garrison Engineer(East) P*0 Gokalpur 
Jabalpur(M*P*) RESPONDENTS

(By Advocate - Shri Ora Namdeo)

O R D E R

Bv M»P«Sinqh. Vice Chairman -

By filing  this OA, the applicant has sought the

following main rellef|^ j-

:'*8*2 to direct the respondent to pay the deducted 
amotint of Rs*l6,229/-  ttith interest @ 18% p*a. till 
realization*''

2.  The b r ie f  fa cts  of the case are that the applicant

was appointed as Choukidar in Military  Engineering Service 

and promoted as Pump Attendant (MPA) Highly Sk illed  Grade I I ,  

as F itter  General (Mechanical)  and then superannuated as Fitter 

General  Mechanic HS-I from o f f i c e  of the G E (East )  Gokalpur, 

Jabalpur on 3 0 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 2 .  The applicant  had taken an amount 

of R9 . 3 OQO/- as temporary advance from GPF. The applicant had 

to re-pay the same in 24 instalment.  The respondents had 

started deduction  from the salary of the applicant  from March 

1987 t i l l  Feb, 19§9 ® R s .1 2 5 /-  per month. This  loan was

I

fu lly  repaid  in F e b . 1989 ,  which is evident f] 

statement o ^  account for the years 1986-87,

1988-89. The applicant  uas surprised to receive  an intimation 

memo from 3t .C DA (Funds )  Meerut Cantt Dated 1 8 . 6 . 2 0 0 3  by uhich

rom the GPF-DS 

1987-83 and



t*

: t  2 t :

he came to know that R s . 1 6 , 2 2 9 / -  have been deducted against
i

the p r inc ip al  amount of  R s .3 0 0 0 /-  from his account. According
f

to the a p p l ic a n t ,  he had already repaid the said  advance of 

R s . 3 0 0 0 /-  u ith in  the st ipulated  time period of two years ,  

even then the respondents deducted R s . 1 6 , 2 2 9 / -  with 

interest  a fter  a long period of about f i f t e e n  years from the 

account of the a p p l ic an t .  Hence this  OA.

3 ,  The respondents in their  reply have stated  that an

amount of R s . 3 0 0 0 /~  as temporary advance was paid to the 

applicant  in February,  1987 uhich was recovered from his 

salary in 24 installm ents  from March, 1987  to February 1989 .

The amount so recovered from his salary was credited  to his  

GPF Account in 1987-88 and 1988-89, but the amount of 

Temporary Advance of R s .3 0 0 0 /-  paid  to him^February 1987 was 

required  to be debited ftom his GPF Account in 1986,*fetjt was not 

found debited  from his  GPF Account in 1986-87 t i l l  the 

f i n a l  settlement of  h is  GPF Accounts, According to the 

respondents^the  moment the applicant  took the temporary adv/ance 

of  R s , 3 0 0 0 /-  in February 1987 ,  h is  GPF balance was to be 

reduced by that amount from February 1987 i t s e l f .  As such the 

same was correctly  deducted with interest  thereon up to Warch 

2 0 0 2 ,  Had the temporary advance of R s .3 0 0 0 /-  was debited from 

h is  GPF Account in time i . e .  in 1986-87, his GPF balance 

uould have been reduced automatically  to that extent.

3. Ue have heard the learned counsel for the parties

and have given  carefu l  consideration  to the rival  contentions  

of the p a r t ie s .  Ue find  that the amount of R s .3 0 0 0 /-  uhich uas 

withdrawn by the a pp l ic an t  as temporary advance has not been 

debited against  the accumulations made in the GPF account of 

the applicant  in the year 1986-87. Ue have perused the 

statemente of GPF Account feor relevant three  years furnished

r
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by the  applicant  h im self ,  which shows that the a foresaid  

amount of R 3 . 3000/- has not been debited  from his GPF account.  

Therefore ,  that amount of R s ,3 0 0 0 /-  with interest  accrued on 

that amount t i l l  the  date of retirement has been deducted from 

the GPF account of the ap p l ic an t ,  while  making f i n a l  

payment of GPF accumulation at the time of his retirement .  

T herefore ,  we do not f in d  any ground to in ter fere  with the 

action  taken by the respondents.

4 .  In the result the DA is devoid of merits and it is

accordingly  dismissed.  No c o s ts .

I

( A .K .S h i c w a g a r ) (M .P .S i n g h )

Ju d ic ia l  Member Vice Chairman
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